

M 800-01/-6381

. 5

Fax Server



November 12, 2019

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

AVA FINANCIAL CONSULTANTS INC.

SUBJECT: MPCA INC REF: W19000099248

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheat.

The name designated in your document is distinguishable on our records. However, the name is similar to a name already on file with this office. Therefore, the use of this name may result in future complications. The name of the existing entity is : L02000024903 MPCA, LTD, CO., document number .

You may 1.) resubmit the document under the current name; or 2.) choose to file under another name. If you choose to file under another name, please make the appropriate correction throughout the document(s).

L02000024903 MPCA, LTD, CO.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Nadira D McClees-Sams Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

FAX Aud. #: H19000330416 Letter Number: 719A00023257

P.O BOX 6327-Tailahassee, Florida 32314

COVER LETTER

'H190003304163'

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: ______MI PEQUENA CENTRO AMERICA INC

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

S70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75
Filing Fee
& Certificate of Status

🖬 \$ 78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL C	OPY REQUIRED

4/6

	Name (Printed or typed)	- <u>-</u>
1504	W. 15TH STREET	
	Address	
PAN	AMA CITY, FL 32401	i
	City, State & Zip	
561-7	20-7346	• •
	Daytime Telephone number	
FLEN	IINGLOPEZ@ME.COM	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit) 'H190003304163'

ARTICLE I NAME MI PEQUENA CENTRO AMERICA INC

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal street address

1504 W. 15TH STREET

PANAMA CITY, FL 32401

Mailing address, if different is:

÷

:

.

÷

1504 W. 15TH STREET

PANAMA CITY, FL 32401

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

ARTICLE IV SHARES 1,000 SHARES AT \$1.00 PAR VALUE

Name and Title	FLEMING A. LOPEZ - PDTS	Name and Title: N/A	
Address	1504 W. 15TH STREET		
	PANAMA CITY, FL 32401		
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	
Address		:	
-			
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	
Address _		Address:	

,

	•L	1190003304163'	6/6
Name	and Title:	:	-1~
Add		Name and Title:	~ <u> </u>
T KUKU		Address:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · ·	
<u>ARTICLE VI</u> The name and	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u>	:	
Name:	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acc FLEMING A. LOPEZ	ceptable) of the registered agent is:	
	1504 W. 15TH STREET	·	
Address;	PANAMA CITY, FL 32401	· · ·	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	•	
		:	
	<u>address</u> of the Incorporator is: FLEMING A. LOPEZ		
Name:	1504 W. 15TH STREET	!	
Address:	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
	PANAMA CITY, FL 32401	i	
AD'ITICI E MIN			
Effective date,	<u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> if other than the date of filing;	(OPTIONAL)	
(If an effective filing.)	date is listed, the date must be specific a	nd cannot be more than five days prio	r or 90 days after the
Note: If the day	n incerted in this basis is a		
the document's	e inserted in this block does not meet the ap effective date on the Department of State's	pplicable statutory filing requirements, the records.	us date will not be listed
this certificate, j	med as registered agent to accept service of am familiar with and accept the appointme	f process for the above stated corporation of the state o	on at the place designate
:	FLEMING A. LOPE	32	11/08/2019
	Required Signature/Registered Ag	,	Date
	cument and affirm that the facts stated he Department of State constitution a third d	rein are true. I am aware that the faise	
I submit this do	Department of State constitutes a third dev	ree jelony as provided for in s.817.155, 1	ES.
	TIE: 10 A LOO		
	FLEMING A-LOP	E2	11/08/2019

: